503232956 03/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3279574

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
B PHARMACEUTICAL	.S GMBH		07/18/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.			
Street Address:	ONE BAXTER PARKWAY			
City:	DEERFIELD			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60015			
Name:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE SA			
Street Address:	THURGAUERSTRASSE 130			
City:	GLATTPARK (OPFIKON)			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	8152			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1	3846359		
CORRESPONDENCE D)ATA			
		312)474-0448		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(3 be sent to t	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(3 be sent to t provided;	,		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(3 pe sent to t provided; 3 ka	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 12-474-6300 dola@marshallip.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 pe sent to t provided; 3 kr N	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 12-474-6300 dola@marshallip.com //ARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 pe sent to t provided; 3 k k V 2	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 12-474-6300 dola@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 333 S. WACKER DRIVE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 provided; 3 ko 2 2 6	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12-474-6300 dola@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 333 S. WACKER DRIVE 300 WILLIS TOWER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 provided; 3 ko 2 2 6	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 12-474-6300 dola@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 333 S. WACKER DRIVE		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 provided; 3 kr V 2: 6 C	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12-474-6300 dola@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 333 S. WACKER DRIVE 300 WILLIS TOWER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 provided; 3 ka 2 6 C UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 12-474-6300 dola@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 333 S. WACKER DRIVE 300 WILLIS TOWER CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(3 provided; 3 ka 2 6 C UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12-474-6300 dola@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 33 S. WACKER DRIVE 300 WILLIS TOWER CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 31315/44241CDIV		

503232956

Total Attachments: 3

source=44241C_3B_Baxter#page1.tif source=44241C_3B_Baxter#page2.tif source=44241C_3B_Baxter#page3.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 13/026,070

Filed: February 11, 2011

Attorney Docket No. 31315/44241C

TFPI INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE

This assignment agreement ("Assignment") is effective as of February 11, 2011 ("Effective Date") and entered into by and between **3B PHARMACEUTICALS GMBH**, a corporation of Germany, having a principle place of business at Danckelmannstrasse 53, D-14059 Berlin, Germany (hereafter referred to as "Assignor"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, **BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.**, a corporation of Delaware, having a principle place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and **BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.**, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principle place of business at Thurgauerstrasee 130, 8152 Glattpark (Opfikon), Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter jointly refered to as "Assignee").

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are agreed, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, throughout the world, the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned, in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an applicant, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, any U.S. or foreign applications or patents claiming priority based on the Patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes, renewals or extensions of any of the foregoing (collectively the "Patent Rights") for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been help and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royatties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment or other unauthorized use of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment or other unauthorized use of the Pat

Upon the request of Assignee, the undersigned agrees to execute any and all documents and take actions reasonably requested to effectuate this assignment and Assignee's rights in the Patent Rights, including any oath or affidavit relating thereto, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with Assignee in preparing and executing statements and giving and producing evidence in support of the Patent Rights, and to perform any and all acts reasonably requested by Assignee to obtain, enforce and defend the Patent Rights and vest all rights therein to Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment has not been executed.

WITNESS our hand and seal.

PATENT REEL: 035242 FRAME: 0450

Signature Sheet

Serial No.	13/026,070	Filed: February 11, 20	11 Attorney Docket No. 31315/44241C
		TFPI INHIBITORS AND M	ETHODS OF USE
ASSIGNOR:	: 3B Pharmaceut	licals GmbH	
Date	P. 07. 2	011	
V	. Paris.	e ha	
Name: V	Lrich R	cinche	
	ian aprica	Director B	olin, Germany
Witness Nan	ne:	······································	
Date			
		· · ·	
ASSIGNEE:	Baxter Internatio	onal Inc.	ASSIGNEE: Baxter Healthcare S.A.
Date	014 28	3011	Date July 2-8, 2011
	-W. Co		Shu W. Camel
Place: 35	John W.	- BUTMORIZEDOFFACE CORNELC	Name: John W. GOLNELL Title: NUTMORIZED INDIVIDUA
_ Chie	und.	, DL U.S.A. Een	DEERFLELD, DCUS, N. Claura O. Eus
		ieth Jo Eich	Witness Nagle: Elizabeth J. Eich
Date Ju	214 28	, 3011	Date JU14 28, 2011
	٤		

PATENT REEL: 035242 FRAME: 0451

Signature Sheet

13/026,070 Serial No.

Filed: February 11, 2011

Attorney Docket No. 31315/44241C

TFPI INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE

We the undersigned, Baxter International Inc. and Baxter Healthcare S.A., do hereby declare that we accept from 3B PHARMACEUTICALS GMBH, the assignment of right, title and interest in respect of U.S. Application No. 13/026,070 filed February 11, 2011, and all Letters Patent granted on this Patent in Europe or in any other country, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes, renewals or extensions of any of the foregoing, as set forth in the above assignment.

ASSIGNEE: Baxter International Inc.

ASSIGNEE: Baxter Healthcare S.A.

Date July 28, 2011 Elin W. Comell Name: John W. CORNELL Name: John W. CORNELC Title: Place: Madi HONNE RUTHONIZED OFFICPUPIACE: MUTHORDZED INDIVIDUAL DEER FDELD, DL U.S. F. DEERFIELD, TL U.S. A. Effecture J-ELE Witness Name: Elizabeth J. Eich Witness Mame: _2011 Date

Date ______2014 28,2011 Ehn W. Comel

Date 5014 2-8, 2011

PATENT REEL: 035242 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 03/24/2015